



Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEISINGER, Wolfgang 2 -2 -02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WULFTEC INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address: 209 rue Wulftec, C. P. 300 Ayer's Cliff, Québec, CANADA, J0B 1C0 Street Address: 209 rue Wulftec
Other04/14/2002 Execution Date:	CANADA City: Ayer's Cliff, Québec State: Zip: J0B 1C
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4,286,367; 4,387,922; 4,415,399; and 4,433
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	bers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
55, St-Jacques, Montréal	Enclosed
Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2	Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
Street Address: 55, St-Jacques	8. Deposit account number: 18-1640
CANADA City: Montréal, QC State: Zip: H2Y 3X2	
DO NO	USE I HIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
ALAIN PROVOST	
Reg. no. 33,143 Name of Person Signing	Signature November 1 Date
	io cover sneet, attachments, and bocuments, "auto "

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

The undersignedWolfgang GEISINGER		
whose full post office addresses are (address is) 3360 Beach Dr., Victoria, British Columbia,		
CANADA, V8R 6M3		
in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by WULFTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.		
(hereinafter referred as the assignee)		
whose full post office address is: 209 rue Wulftec, C.P.300, Ayer's Cliff, Quebec, CANADA, J0B 1C0		
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby		
sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and		
interest in the United States and Canada, in and to our (my) inventions as fully described and claimed in		
the United States patents serial nos 4,432,185; 4,415,399; 4,387,922; 4,286,367; 4,177,546; 4,045,070;		
and Canadian patents serial nos 1,215,910; 1,126,671; 1,181,376; 1,105,687; and 1,019,705.		
We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original,		
continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and Canada. We (I) also agree to		
communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention,		
make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and		
assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and Canada.		
It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in		
the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y		
afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).		
SIGNED this 14th day of APRIL Zoo 2 (day) (month) (year)		
(day) (month) (year)		
at MONTREAL GUESEC (City) (Province) (Country)		
(City) (Province) (Country)		
WITNESS / / / /		
1///// Rring		
Full name: VICTOR P. HARWAROT Wolfgang GEISINGER		

PATENT REEL: 013542 FRAME: 0476